13

Back to Village (B2V3) October 02-12, 2020

(To be filled up by the Reporting Officer during his/her three day visit to the Panchayat.
Fields marked with asterisk (') have to be filled by the District Administration before the booklet is handed over to the visiting officer.)

A) Details of Reporting Officer:
	Name Hakeem Javid Ahmad
	Designation: Principal Jovennent Polytechnic College Kulgar
	Department / place of posting: Govt. Polytechnic - Kulgam
	Mobile No: 9622355066
٠	Email ID: hJ. automobiles @ gmail com
,	Home District: Sanderbal
	Dates of visit 02-10-2020,03-10-2020, 04-10-2020.
D	Leastional details of Panchavat:
D) Locational details of Panchayat:
	NameofthePanchayat Nanibugh Halqa.
(4	Local Government Directory (LGD) code of the Panchayat: 241656 (To be sourced from Rural Development Department/ by DC)
2	Name of CD Block: Kulgam
ā	Name of Tehsil: Kwlgam
	Name of District: Kulgam
C	Panchayat Profile:
	No. of revenue villages in the Panchayat 2 No.'s (1) Nanibugh (2) Sober.
700	
	No. of hamlets in the Panchayat:
167	No. of households in the Panchayat
N.	Population (approx) of the Panchayat:

D-i) Frontline Officers/ Officials who were assigned to the

Panchayat for the programme:

S. No.	THE PERSON NAMED IN		Designation '	Contact number
5.140.	Department	Name *		0899097250
1	Sixi-culture	Ab. Rashid. Hajam		9906419899
2	Irrigation	Muzaffer-Ah. seh	AEA	6005243801
3	Agriculture	Shamshada Musimil	Frehres S.N.	6006022931
5	Fisheres	Mohd. Magbool Gance	VAS	7009333940
6	Animal Husbandry	Dr. Khalid Mubarak Mohd Shahid Reshi	Patwari	7780096499
7	Sheep Hughandy	Ab Rachid Ganie	FS	7006302317
8	Horticulture	Mohd. Youry Kuchey	Technician	9596519400
9	Handloom	Fayaz Ahmad	H.0	7006321391
10	Ruler Debt.	MehraT-ul-din	EIRS	

D-ii) Details of absent employees vis-à-vis list furnished by the DC:

S. No.	Department	Name	Designation
1		JAMES OF THE	
2	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Name of Street	of alach days and
3		1 2 12 10 10 10 11	*
4			
5		Jayerone	

E) Strengthening of Gram Panchayats:

1. Infrastructure:

i. Whether Panchayat Ghar is available in the Panchayat: Yes/ No/ Under construction
If yes, whether functioning in: Own building/ Other government building/ Private building
If no, whether land is available for construction of Panchayat Ghar. Yes/ No/

ii. Facilities available in the Panchayat Ghar.

Facility	Availability	Remarks
Furniture in Panchayat Office	Yes/ No	Insultient
Computer/ printer in Panchayat Office	Yes/No	Justypent
Telephone in Panchayat Office	Yes/ No	
Toilet facility available in Panchayat Ghar	Yes/ No	The state of the s
Electricity available in Panchayat Ghar	Yes/No	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN
Water connection available in Panchayat Ghar	Yes/ No	part and the Government of the last
Bank Branch available in the Panchayat	Yes/ No	

Whether Infrastructure and Assets Register has been prepared:	Yes/No
(Visiting Officer to physically check the register)	

If No. Visiting Officer to get the register prepared in his/her presence and confirm: ____

2. Functionality: 2.1 General activities:

a line	Are Ward Sabha meetings being held: Yes/No
il.	No. of Ward Sabha meetings held since inception:
ж	No. of Gram Sabhas conducted since inception: 50
in:	Date of last Gram Sabha:
W:	Are all plans approved in Gram Sabha: Yes/No
νi	Is the minimum quorum of 1/10th being ensured in all Ward/ Gram Sabhas: Yes/No
vii.	Are Ward Sabha/ Gram Sabha resolutions attached with all plans: Yes/No
VIII	Is the Approving Authority checking Ward Sabha/ Gram Sabha resolutions: Yes/No
DC.	Has Social Audit Committee been framed: Yes/No
x	Is social audit being conducted by the Committee: Yes/No
XL	No. of works audited by the Social Audit Committee:
XII	Has Pani Samiti been constituted: Yes/No
XIII.	Has the Pani Samiti approved the Village Action Plan: Yes/No
xiv	No. of meetings of Pani Samiti held:
XV.	Is Biodiversity Management Committee constituted: Yes/No
xvi.	No. of BMC meetings held:
xvii.	Is e-register of all previous works/ assets in the Panchayat being maintained: Yes/No
xviii.	Have wall paintings of works executed for 2019-20 been done in the Panchayat: Yes/No
xix.	Are Poshan Abhiyan activities being held in the Panchayat: Yes/No
	What and where was the last activity held:Nanibugh
XX	What and where was the last activity field.
	Have Health & Family Welfare Advisory Committee (HFWAC) & Village Health Sanitation &
xxi.	Nutrition Committee (VHSNC) been constituted under the Sarpanch: Yes/No
vviii	No. of meetings of HFWAC & VHSNC meetings held:
XXII.	Is the name of Sarpanch displayed on citizen information boards of all RD&PR schemes: Yes/No
xxiii.	Are Sarpanchs being involved in start/ inauguration of activities: Yes/No
XXIV.	Are Sarpanchs being involved in state

	the Carpanch to the Panchs: Yes/ No
XXV.	Whether subjects have been assigned by the Sarpanch to the Panchs: Yes/No
xxvi.	Whether grievances redressal box is installed: Yes/No
xxvii.	No of grievances received pertaining to Panchayat level:
XXVIII.	No of advanced of at Panchavat level
xxix.	Whether the Sarpanch/ Panchayat Secretary have digital signatures: Yes/ No
XXX.	Whether all MGNREGA/ 14th FC payments are being made by Sarpanch through Digital Signature Certificate (DSC): Yes/ No [Payment is being made through Panch exchange
xxxi.	Bank Account opening and receipt of funds:

Name of the Scheme	Separate bank account opened	Official signatory other than Sarpanch	Funds received	Balance in the account as on date (Rs in lakh)	Amount of payment made by Sarpanch (since opening of account)
14 th Finance Commission	Yes/ No	Adminustrator	yes/ No	9.64413	
ICDS (Nutrition)	Yes/ No	Administrator	Yes/ No	NI	
ICDS (Honorarium)	Yes/ No	Administrator	Yes/ No	NIL	
Mid-Day Meals (MDM)	Yes/ No	Dr. zalter	Yes/ No	Nd	Nel
Own resources of Panchayat	Yes/ No	SADAK.	Yes/ No		
Any other Scheme, if yes, ndicate name:	Y 1				

(Visiting Officer to personally check the Passbook and enter the above details. He/she will also check that the bank account is in the name of the Panchayat and operated by Sarpanch.)

2.2. Integrated Child Development Scheme (ICDS):

i.	Is the Panchayat / Sarpanch purchasing nutrition items at Panchayat level for use in the Anganwadi Centres of the Panchayat: Yes / No
	If no, reason thereof: Not Emiting
	Also mention if it is being purchased by someone else: Adminutator
ii.	Is nutrition being provided to Anganwadi Centres in the Panchayat: Yes/No
	If no, reason thereof: No Supply
jii.	Expenditure incurred on procurement through Sarpanch: Rs lakh
iv.	Is the Panchayat/ Sarpanch paying honorarium to AWWs/ Helpers directly at Panchayat level: Yes/ No

	If no, reason thereof (No' PRI Euryting)
	Honorarium b ball by ICDs Adminubation / Supervisor.
W E	Expenditure incurred on paying of honorarium through Sarpanch: Rs _ N.L lakh
vî.	Whether the record on account of purchase of nutrition and payment of honorarium is being maintained by the Panchayat: Yes/ No (Visiting Officer to check the register and verify the signatures of the Sarpanch on the same)
2.3. N	Midday Meal (MDM) Scheme:
i.	Whether Panchayat / Sarpanch is purchasing items at Panchayat level for providing dry ration under MDM in the schools: Yes / No.
	If no reason thereof Schools are under administrator control of
dir	ector/ZEO/CEO/ & Hems purchased under MOM is prerogative of
ii.	Expenditure incurred on Mid-Day Meals/ food items through Sarpanch Rs lakh
m	Whether the Panchayat/ Sarpanch is providing dry ration to the school children in the Panchayat Yes/ No
	If no, reason thereof No PRI Europy in Halga.
	Also mention if it is being provided by someone else:
	A0
îv.	Whether the record on account of purchase of MDM items and honorarium to cooks is being maintained at the Panchayat Yes/ No
	(Visiting Officer to check the register and verify the signatures of the Sarpanch on the same)
V.	Expenditure incurred on honorarium to cook cum helper through Sarpanch. Rs lakh
vi.	Whether the Action Plan for funds on account of Own Resources of the Panchayat is being prepared. Yes/ No
	If yes, whether approved by the Gram Sabha: Yes/ No
	If no, reason there of No PRI emyting in Halga.
2.4. (Challenges:
£	Major challenges being faced by the Panchayat in functioning and execution of works by 1. Delay in release of Primares/ Technical Sanchay. 2. Delay in Administrative appreval in works. 3. Delay in Administrative appreval in works.

F) Jan Abhiyan / Awami Muhim activities:

(Have to be filled by the District Administration before the backlet is handed over to the visiting officer Visiting officer will confirm the figures pre-filled by the administration by conducting local inquiry during his/heristavin the village)

1. Domicile Certificates issued ':

Category	Target population	Certificates issued during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Total certificates issued till date	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
PRC Holders	800	90	90		
Non-PRC	200	50	50	-	-
WPR				Nil.	
Students	500	47' - 31	160		
Officers	15	The I down	15		- 3

2. Category certificates issued ':

Category	Target population *	Certificates issued during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Total certificates issued till date	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
SC	Maria sar	世一的 的 对 7	114 007		
ST OBC					
OBC	06		2.0		
ALC			06		
RBA			The same of the sa		

3. Revenue papers issued:

Category	Applications received	Certificates issued during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim *	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
Nakal/ Jamabandi	15	15	Nul	
Nakal/ Girdawari	10		NI	
Farad/ Intikhab	10	107	NIA	
Mutations				

4. Birth/ Death/ Disability Certificates ' (for period beginning from April 1, 2020)

Category	Target '	Certificates issued during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Total certificates issued	William I	Reasons of pendency
Death Certificates	board	In familiar	10		
Birth Certificates			22+4=26		-
Disability Certificates			Nil		\mathcal{I}

19

5. Adhaar seeding of Ration Card *:

Category	Target '	No. of total Ration Cards Adhaar seeded '	Aadhar seeding during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
PHH	168	168	Completed	NY 3	
Non-PHH	69	69	-do		
Antyodaya Anna Yojana	11 1	X 11 12	-do-		

6. Health ":

Scheme	Eligible Families/ Individuals	Covered during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Total covered *	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
Ayushman Bharat families with golden cards	206	Nel	206	Nil	
Ayushman Bharat individuals Cards	3161	10 Ju	W.	UA.	
Janani Suraksha Yojna (JSY)	26	Nd	26	Nil	

7. National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP) *:

Scheme	Eligible Families/ Individuals	Covered during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Total covered '	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency	Aadhar seeding during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim *	Total Aadhar seeding
Old Age Pension	24	Nil	24	0	0	12	18
Widow Pension	73.14	Tel.	- d	0	0	1	Post.
Disability Pension	0	¥.	0	0	0 20	0	0

8. Integrated Social Security Scheme (ISSS) ::

Scheme	Eligible Families/ Individuals	Covered during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Total covered	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency	Aadhar seeding during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Total Aadhar seeding
Old Age Pension	451	5	45	5	Sanction		36
Assistance to Women in Distress	19	4	19	4	Awarded.	13	16
Assistance to Physically Challe-nged Persons	31	4	31	4		13	10

9. Other Welfare Schemes *:

Scheme	Eligible Families/ Individuals *	Covered during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Total covered	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
PM's Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY)	All	Nel	40	Nrl	4. 4
National Family Benefit Scheme (NFBS)					
PM Gareeb Kalyan Anna Yojana	IN 9		NO4 -	3C MIL	Nd
Mission mode project for registration of construction workers	T.				

10. Scholarships to the students under various schemes *:

Scheme	Target Population *	Scholarships sanctioned during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Total scholarships sanctioned during the year	Reasons of pendency
Pre Matric for SC				رفنات
Pre Matric for ST	10 -2			
Pre Matric for OBC		7171		-
Pre Matric for Minorities	20+7			
Post Matric for SC			- 0	

-		-	
-		•	
	ш.		

:Scheme	Target Population	Scholarships sanctioned during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim '	Total scholarships sanctioned during the year	Reasons of pendency
Post Matric for ST				1
Post Matric for OBC				
Post Matric for Minorities	200	Nel	110	Under
Dr. Ambedkar EBC				
National Merit-cum-Means (NMMSS)				
Merit-cum-Means Minority	30	NI	80	Under break
PM's Special Scholarship for J&K (PMSSS)	05	Nil	03	Under placess
National talent Search Scheme	3.72	.02		
National Scheme for Incentive to Girl Child for Secondary Education (NSIGSE)	JU.	NM S		

11. Agriculture Schemes sanctioned during Jan Abhiyan / Awami Muhim *:

Scheme	Target Population	Beneficiaries covered during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Total beneficiaries covered '	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
PM Kisan Samman Nidhi (PM-KISAN)	344(FoF)	80%	00%	20	Employees & Fermanous have been mot entertained in this
Kissan Credit Card	344(FoF)	90%	90%	101%	Schene

JULA

12. Live Stock Schemes':

		Beneficiaries		
Scheme	Applications received *	covered during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	Pendency (No.)	Reasons of pendency
Dairy Entrepreneurship Development Scheme				
Innovative Poultry Production Programme				
Integrated Development of Small Ruminants and Rabbits - Sheep Farm	50	41	9	brocess.

13. Universal coverage Scheme '
Households Covered during Pendency' Reason

	Scheme	Total number of households	Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	(No.)	pendency
JK	Health Scheme				
14	School Amenities: No. of schools in the Gran				
II.	No. of schools with Ramp	Facility for Children	with Specific needs	×0=	
III.	No. of schools with drinkin	ng water facility:	<u>Q:</u>	3	
iv.	No. of schools with electri	city connection:	03	2	
K	No. of schools with toilet to a. For Boys:0	2	20		
	b. For Girls:0	2			
VĪ.	No. of schools with girl stu			02	
vii.	No. of such schools install	ed with Sanitary Nap	okin Vending Mach	ines:N	one
viii.	No. of such schools install	ed with incinerators:	Non	re	
15.	Basic Services:				
	No. of habitations with over	er 250 souls*:	04+3		
i,	No. of habitations with over	er 250 souls in the GI	P without road con	nectivity:	Nd
	a parties	A			
ï.	If yes, whether these road				
ć.	No. of habitations with less		without fair weath		
	Is there any habitation or n				
	If yes, names and aprox no	o. of households:			
	(a)		(name);		(households)
	(b)				
	(c)				
	Remarks/ explanation:	114			, (nousenolds)

vi	Total no. of households without electricity connection in the GP:
VII	Is there any habitation/ area where trees/ wooden poles are used for electric supply
	If yes, details: Nigeen & Koka Mohalla, & In Super
	Approximate no. of wooden poles:
viii	
	If yes, name of the habitation(s):
	Approximate length: 2 east lac metres
	Approximately what %age of total wire length in GP is barbed wire: 201/.
ix.	No. of households without tapped water supply in the GP:
10	Cumulative Target:37(No.)
ii.	
11.	No. of households sanctioned with verified Accounts during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim:06
iii.	No. of households to which 1st installment released during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim*:0_2
įv.	No. of houses completed in 2020-21": 03
W.	No. of houses completed during Jan Abhiyan / Awami Muhim
vi.	No. of houses under construction:03
17.	Community Sanitary Complex (CSC) Status:
i	Whether CSC sanctioned in the Gram Panchayat: Yes/ No
ÍĹ.	If yes, has the CSC been constructed: Yes/ No
iii.	Whether the CSC is functional: Yes/ No
iv.	No. of CSCs taken up during Jan Abhiyan / Awami Muhim:01
V.	No. of CSC completed during Jan Abhiyan / Awami Muhim*:N.L
VI.	Any issue regarding water connection and sewage disposal in CSC:
	NIL
	The transfer of the second sec
18.	MGNREGA:
1.	Whether MGNREGA Plan 2020-21 has been approved: Yes/ No
V,	If yes:
	a) Funds allocated to the Panchayat: Rs 34.10_ lakh
	b) No. of works approved':54

	•		п	
	,	•	н	L
•	۰,		٠	

	03
	c) No. of works started during Jan Abhiyan / Awarni Muhim
	d) No of works completed during Jan Abhiyan / Awami Muhim*
	e) No. of person days generated during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim
*	f) Wages due for 'e' above': Rs0.20 takh
	g) Wages paid out of 'f' above': Rs _0: 20 _ lakh h) Any grievance related to MGNREGA: Relate bending
	moterial supply dues
19.	14th FC Award:
È	Allocation under 14th FC for four years: Rs 26.00 takh
ï.	Whether Action plan prepared for all years: Yes/ No
iii.	No. of works as per the Action Plan:
řv.	Whether approval accorded to the whole Plan by the DPC: Yes No
W	No. of works for which technical sanction accorded by the Xen*.
Vi.	No of works authorized by the Halqa Panchayat*:
VII.	No. of works taken up during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim:
viii.	No. of works completed during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim:NI
ix.	Payments made during Ian Abbit and Assessment Assessmen
x	Total expenditure on PRIASoft as on date: Rs_Ntltakh
20. \	Works under Capex and CSS*:
	trict Capex'
Ale	No. of activities/ No. of activities/ Payments works taken works completed made during

S. No		No. of activities/ works taken up during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim'	No. of activities/ works completed during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim'	Payments made during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim (Rs in lakh)	Remarks
1	RDD	06	Nil	NI	
2	PWD	NIL		1814	
3 '	Jal Shakti	- months			State of the last
4	PDD		- 10 1 10		
5	Others	, September 1	THE WAY		

No	Department	No of activities/ works taken up during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	No. of activities/ works completed during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim'	Payments made during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim (Rs in lakh)	Remarks
	RDD .				
2	PWD		A14.1		
3	JatShakti	400 1 1 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1			
	PDD	8			
5	Others	1 1		Maria Naus	

Centrally Sponsored Schemes (CSS)

Centi	rally Sponsored Sch		waterendown deru	THE PERSON NAMED IN	AL PARTY DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY DESIGNATION
s No	Schemes	No. of activities/ works taken up during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim	No. of activities/ works completed during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim*	Payments made during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim (Rs in lakh)*	Remarks
1	Samagra Shiksha				
2	PMGSY				
3	Jal Shakti Mission (PHE)				
4	Jal Shakti Mission (I&FC)		2 1 2		
5	NHM		7	and a	
6	Others (specify)	,	NA.		

21. Feedback regarding service delivery during Jan Abhiyan / Awami Muhim:

Jan	Abrilyanz Awarm Marine
i	No. of complaints received":
ii.	No. of complaints resolved':
III.	Constraints faced in delivery of services:

22. Others:

- Whether survey of all physically challenged persons requiring prosthetic aids, wheel chairs, hearing aids etc has been completed Yes/No'
- If yes, total number of beneficiaries identified in the Panchayat: 10+2=12ii.

ix.

xi.

G) Activities during B2V3: DAY 1:

	i. Whether meeting held with BDC/ Panchayat members/ prominent citizens: Yes/ No
	". No. of Panchayat Members present Gram Panchayat member [50]
	iii. Issues raised during the meeting:
	1 lack of health centre + cutting & Talloring Cut
	2 lack of Play ground & mobil Tower.
	3 Lack of electric belo, wire & transforment Internal toad corre
	4 lack of Insight PHE. How faculty + Herticulture cutres.
	iv Important establishments/ institutions visited: (Please tick)
	1. Schools.
	2. PHC/CHC.
	3. Veterinary clinic.
	4. Anganwari centre.
7	5. PDS (ration) depot. X
	6. Any industrial establishment
	7. Government offices: NA
	(a)
	(b)
	(c)
	8. Any other:
V.	Total number of wards in the Panchayat:
vi.	No. of Wards Sabha held:
vii.	No. of villagers present during the Ward Sabha:
viii.	Whether any resolution passed: Yes/No
ix.	Citizen Information Board visited: Yes/ No
x.	Wall painting of works of 2019-20 inspected: Yes/No
ci.	Name of the departments whose works displayed in the paintings:
	1 Red

ii.

Harness Lubgardatation of local enisting storing

PHE Water Supply Lelectricity Supply

Transformer Commissioning.

works completed/inaugurated under B2V:

Name of work and Department	Cost (Rs. in lakh)	Date of completion	Inaugurated by Visiting Officer (Yes/No)	Whether O financially completed and all payments made (Yes/No)
NIL	NIL	Nil	Nd	Nd
		orani o	SECULT AND	
	Department	NIL NIL	Nil Nil Nil Nil	Name of work and Department (Rs. in takh) Completion by Visiting Officer (Yes/No)

Important Note: At least one work /demand as reflected in B2V1/B2V2 to be physically and financially completed in every Panchayat and inaugurated by Visiting Officer.

IV. Other works completed/inaugurated:

S. No	Name of work and Department	Cost (Rs. in lakh)	Date of completion	Inaugurated by Visiting Officer (Yes/No)	Whether financially completed and all payments made (Yes/No)
1	Soil experien bund/RDD.	01.34	5/3/2020	No	No
2	Saxigation LADH/RDD.	0.60	19/3/2020	No	No
3	Sorigation LADH	0.90	20/1/2020	No	No
4	Jorigabon LADH	0.90	28/01/2020	No	Yes
5	Strigation LADH	0-80	06/02/2020	No	Yes

V. New works: Whether physically Whether idenfied Cost started under B2V1 B2V2/ Whether Name of (Rs. in Others (Please AA/TS S. No work and Lakh) accorded Department Specify) If No. Yes/No Status 1 lakh Ingation Others Yes No 1 Others Cultivert 0.50 Yes 2 1 lakh others Road No Crossing 3 Road

IMPORTANT NOTE:

4

5

Nanibugh

Lmk toad

From NAWbugh

Augam

a New works to be identified by Gram Panchayat / Gram Sabha preferably selected out of priority works of B2V1 and B2V2

Others

Others

Yes

No

Tes

Jes

At least one work to be identified and started - foundation stone to be laid by the Visiting

VI. Griha-Pravesh of PMAY beneficiaries:

Ilakh

1 Lake

S. No	Name of the beneficiary	Gift handed over
1	Azad-Ahmad-Dar	Mes
2	-Gulam Teeli	Mes.
	- ON DESCRIPTION	LASH /Reg.
3	of the last	La teast outonies
4	en! - net hade	10-5 HOLD medisproof
5	Technology of the Paris of the	10 1 HOAL wife Diver

31

H) FOLLOW UP OF BACK TO ATLLAGE-1 & 2 (B2V1 & B2V2)

	particulars ant Public Requirements/ Demands - BZV1	distaken	Remarks #
1	Postable drinking water	No	
2	Health condre	No	
3	Horticulture/Agriculture out lets	No	
4	Veternary contre	No	and the second
5	Road connectivity	No	a salara
6	Waste management	No	
7		1777	
Urge	ent Public Requirements/ Demands - B2V2		. 7
1	Horticulture sub-centre	3	
2	Veternary sub-centre	<u>d</u>	
3	Play- ground?	30	so Parit
4	Portable drinking	4	
5	Replacement of Electric poles	Ken	The state of the s
6	Health sub-contre	星	
7			

5 No	particulars	Action taken	Rémarks #
III. Ma	jor Problems - B2V1		-
1	Waste Management		
2	lack of drinking	7	
3	Road Connectivity	0	
. 4	Health contre		
5	Mobile Connectivity	2	
V. Major	Problems - B2V2	7	7 1 17
1	Road connectivity	3	
2	Dornking water fa	Y .	i lugar
3	-culty Stringstion & Power Supply Mobile Compto	5	
Major C	Complaints B2V1		
1 +	teilth contre	3	
2 1	rek of Mobile,		
viajoi C	omplaints - B2V2		
N	on availability of the health contre	4	
12	Poble Tower	- Particle 1	

Please indicate whether action taken in 2019 or 2020 or during Jan Abhiyan/ Awami Muhim.

I) GENERAL ASSESSMENT OF THE VISITING OFFICER:

e PHE Water Supply Scheme to be upgraded perovated. PHE Water Supply Scheme to be upgraded perovated to Bugins. Provide the Bugins. Provide the Bugins. Provide to ensure that the overall assessment is recorded in detail along with concrete suggestions.) As per my assessment the Concern Halqa lack basic amenities like Play ground, water, to ads, electricity idrainage, & head are centre. All these needs to be addressed. Play the least the concern Halqa has a potential scape in the last but not least the concern Halqa has a potential scape in	1	Any major complaint brought to this region of the Visiting Officer.
Supply line along with transformer. No water supply Scheme. Relieve of pending material. Payments under Mankega under 16-17/k 17-18 Majori urgent public demand(s) that was/were reflected earlier but have not been addressed so far. Liming of irrigation channel to be done. PHE water supply scheme to be upgraded/Renovated. Health & Agriculture sub centre should be provide. Mecastamiushion of toad espisally from Nanibugh to Bugam III Overail assessment of visit and suggestions: (The visiting officer to ensure that the overall assessment is recorded in detail along with concrete suggestions.) The payments water that the concern Halqa lack basic as per my assessment the concern Halqa lack basic and permittees like play ground, water, roads, electricity idvainage, & head concern along the play ground, water, roads, electricity idvainage, & head concern. All these needs to be addressed. Last but not least the concern talqa has a potential scape in Handleon, Handicraft as agriculture & Hortfoulture field. The kelvan tept. Shull take a due cognizance for the upliffment of		Commissioning of alterdy invisited bower
Relace of bending material. Payments under Manker Minker 16-17/2 17-18 Majori urgent public demand(s) that was/were reflected earlier but have not been addressed so fair. Liming of irrigation channel to be done. PHE Water supply scheme to be upgrated penevated. Health & Agriculture sub centre should be provide. Mecadamiusation of toad explicitly from Nanibugh to Bugum. We visiting officer to ensure that the overall assessment is recorded in detail along with concrete suggestions. As per my assessment The concern Halqa lack basic are centre. All these needs to be addressed. Last but not least the concern Halqa has a potential scape in Handleon, Handwarzet as agriculture & Hortsculture field. The televant Handleon, Handwarzet as agriculture & Hortsculture field. The televant Handleon, Handwarzet as due cognizance for the upliffment of		Supply line along with transformer.
Payments under Mankey under 16-17/k 17-18 Majori urgent public demand(s) that was were reflected earlier but have not been addressed so far: Liming of irrigation channel to be done. PHE water supply scheme to be upgrated removated. Health & Agriculture sub centre should be provided. Mecatamission of total espicially from Nanibught to Bugim. We visiting afficer to ensure that the overall assessment is recorded in detail along with (The visiting afficer to ensure that the overall assessment is recorded in detail along with concrete suggestions.) As per my assessment the concern Halqa lack basic amerities like play ground, water, to adds, electricity idramage, & heat are centre. All there needs to be addressed. Last but not least the concern Halqa has a botenhal scape in Handleom, Handwaraft & agriculture & Hortfoulture field. The telrand the soft of the upliffment of		120
Payments under Mankey under 16-17/k 17-18 Majori urgent public demand(s) that was were reflected earlier but have not been addressed so far: Liming of irrigation channel to be done. PHE water supply scheme to be upgrated removated. Health & Agriculture sub centre should be provided. Mecatamission of total espicially from Nanibught to Bugim. We visiting afficer to ensure that the overall assessment is recorded in detail along with (The visiting afficer to ensure that the overall assessment is recorded in detail along with concrete suggestions.) As per my assessment the concern Halqa lack basic amerities like play ground, water, to adds, electricity idramage, & heat are centre. All there needs to be addressed. Last but not least the concern Halqa has a botenhal scape in Handleom, Handwaraft & agriculture & Hortfoulture field. The telrand the soft of the upliffment of		Relovee of bending motorial.
e liming of irrigation channel to be done. PHE water supply scheme to be upgraded penevaled. Health & Agriculture sub centre should be provide. Mecadamiusation of touch espicially from Nanibught to Bugam. Overall assessment of visit and suggestions: (The visiting officer to ensure that the overall assessment is recorded in detail along with concrete suggestions.) As per my assessment the concern Halqa lack basic are centre. All there needs to be addressed. Last but not least the concern Halqa has a bolenhal scape in Handleom, Handleo	١	Payments under MANREAR under 16-17/1/8 17-18
e PHE Water Supply Scheme to be upgraded penevated. Health & Agriculture Sub centre should be provide Mecadamiusohim of toward explicitly from Naniburgh to Buggim Overall assessment of visit and suggestions: (The visiting afficer to ensure that the overall assessment is recorded in detail along with concrete suggestions.) As ber my assessment the concern Halqa lack basic amerities like play ground, water, towards, electricity idvaringe, & healt are centre. All there needs to be addressed. Last but not least the concern Halqa has a botenhal scape in Handleon, Handwardt as agriculture & Hortculture field. The telegon dept. Shall take a due cognizance for the upliffment of		addressed so far:
e PHE Water Supply Scheme to be upgraded penevated. Health & Agriculture Sub centre should be provide Mecadamiusohien of toward explicitly from Nanciburgh to Buggim Overall assessment of visit and suggestions: (The visiting afficer to ensure that the overall assessment is recorded in detail along with concrete suggestions.) As been my assessment the concern Halqa lack basic and potentials like play ground, water, towards, electricity idvaringe, & head are centre. All there needs to be addressed. Last but not least the concern Halqa has a potential scape in Handleon, Handwaraft is agriculture & Hortculture field. The telegrand depth. Shall take a due cognizance for the upliffment of		liming of irrigation channel to be done
Health & Agriculture Sub Centre should be provide Mecadamiusohon of touch explicitly from Nanibugh to Bugins Overall assessment of visit and suggestions: (The visiting officer to ensure that the overall assessment is recorded in detail along with concrete suggestions.) As per my assessment the Concern Halqa lack basic menities like play ground, water, toads, electricity idvainage, & heat are centre. All these needs to be addressed. Last but not least the concern Halqa has a botenhal scape in Handleon, Handicraft, as agriculture & Horticulture field. The telland depth. Shall take a due Cognizance for the upliffment of		our wall subtly espenie to be upgraded penovaled
Overall assessment of visit and suggestions: (The visiting officer to ensure that the overall assessment is recorded in detail along with concrete suggestions.) As per my assessment the concern Halqa lack basic amenities like play ground, water, roads, electricity idvainage, & head are centre. All these needs to be addressed. Last but not least the concern Halqa has a bolenhal scope in Handleon, Handleon, Handleon, agriculture & Horticulture field. The telland the Shall take a due cognizance for the upliffment of deptt. Shall take a due cognizance for the upliffment of		bHE gordes subbil courses
Overall assessment of visit and suggestions: (The visiting officer to ensure that the overall assessment is recorded in detail along with concrete suggestions.) As per my assessment the concern Halqa lack basic amenities like play ground, water, roads, electricity idvainage, & head are centre. All these needs to be addressed. Last but not least the concern Halqa has a botenhal scope in Handleon, Handwaraft & agriculture & Horticulture field. The tetrandett. Handleon, Handwaraft & agriculture & Horticulture field. The tetrandett.	٠	Health & Agriculture sub centre should be from
Overall assessment of visit and suggestions: (The visiting officer to ensure that the overall assessment is recorded in detail along with concrete suggestions.) As ber my assessment the concern Halqa lack basic amenities like play ground, water, to ads, electricity idvainage, & head are contre. All these needs to be addressed. Last but not least the concern Halqa has a bolenhal scope in Handleon, Handloraft, as agriculture & Hortsculture field. The telrand the Shell take a due cognizance for the upliffment of debtt. Shell take a due cognizance for the upliffment of	0	Mecztamisohon of took espicelly from Nanibugh
The visiting officer to ensure that the concern Halqa lack basic concrete suggestions.) As per my assessment the concern Halqa lack basic amenities like Play ground, water, roads, electricity idvarinage, & heat are contre. All these needs to be addressed. Last but not least the concern Halqa has a botenhal scope in Handleom, Handloraft, as agriculture & Hortfoulture field. The telrand debt. Shall toke a duo cognisance for the uplishment of		to Bugim
as per my assessment the concern Halqa lack basic amenities like play ground, water, roads, electricity idrainage, & head save centre. All there needs to be addressed. last but not least the concern Halqa has a potential scape in Handloom, Handwaraft, as agriculture & Hortfoulture field. The telian debt. Shall toke a duo cognisance for the uplishment of	m	Overall assessment of visit and suggestions:
last but not least the concern Habya has a botenhal scope in Handloom, Handicraft, as agriculture & Hortsculture field. The telrand debt. Shall take a duo cognisance for the uplishment of		concrete suggestions.)
last but not least the concern Habya has a botenhal scope in Handloom, Handicraft, as agriculture & Hortsculture field. The telrand debt. Shall take a duo cognisance for the uplishment of		As per my assessment the ands, electricity idrainage, & healt
last but not least the concern Halifa has a potential superior stands the telegraphical has a potential stand the telegraphical three field. The telegraphical three telegraphical shall take a duo cognisance for the uplishment of	Jan.	contre. All there needs to be addressed.
Handleom, Handicraft, as agriculture & Horriculture , the uplishment of debte. Shall take a duo cognizance for the uplishment of		11 1 1 1 1 last the concern Halad has an potential scape in
depth. Shall take it due cognismae for	bear	16 11 1 wast to agrowthing & Horricalline 1 and
Concum Halga.	Lol	H. Shell take of duo cognizance for the uplishment of
	Con	cum Halga.

1. Make officers officerals of all signature of the visiting officer depth becent with all sequired information. Name: Hakeam. I want ALI 2. Before commencement of Visit information should be circulated to all reliant depth's To fill up the bookled of their forticular field or to browide televant information to the concerned visiting officer.